in a face amount of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) or less56

shall be taxed at the rate of one-half of one percent (0.5%).57

Premiums received for individual life insurance policies in a face58

amount greater than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) and up to59

and including Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be60

taxed at the rate of one percent (1%).  For purposes of computing61

the face amount of life insurance policies under this subsection62

(4), coverage under group life insurance policies shall be63

excluded, and all individual life insurance policies issued within64

[...]

in a face amount of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) or less119

shall be taxed at the rate of one-half of one percent (0.5%).120

Premiums received for individual life insurance policies in a face121

amount greater than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) and up to122

and including Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be123

taxed at the rate of one percent (1%).  For purposes of computing124

the face amount of life insurance policies under this subsection125

(4), coverage under group life insurance policies shall be126

excluded, and all individual life insurance policies issued within127